



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: NACHES VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT Project: BONLOW DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 14085B Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2015						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		KRCI, LLC P.O. Box 5120 Wenatchee, WA 98807	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$78,892.50	\$78,892.50	\$56,600.00	\$56,600.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
4	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	3,800	\$14.00	\$53,200.00	\$14.00	\$53,200.00	\$14.00	\$53,200.00	\$18.00	\$68,400.00
6	Construction Geotextile for Separation	SY	8,150	\$2.00	\$16,300.00	\$1.20	\$9,780.00	\$1.15	\$9,372.50	\$1.50	\$12,225.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	4,100	\$21.00	\$86,100.00	\$21.00	\$86,100.00	\$19.00	\$77,900.00	\$22.00	\$90,200.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	1,950	\$24.00	\$46,800.00	\$23.00	\$44,850.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00
9	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	2,700	\$90.00	\$243,000.00	\$79.00	\$213,300.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	4,000	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.30	\$41,200.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	70	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	1,220	\$40.00	\$48,800.00	\$55.00	\$67,100.00	\$37.50	\$45,750.00	\$60.00	\$73,200.00
13	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	Commercial Driveway Approach	EA	2.5	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$17,750.00
15	Removable Bollard	EA	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$920.00	\$5,520.00
16	Roadside Swale	LF	1,620	\$30.00	\$48,600.00	\$25.00	\$40,500.00	\$65.00	\$105,300.00	\$50.00	\$81,000.00
17	Concrete Spill Apron	EA	19	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
18	Adjust Manhole	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
19	Adjust Valve Box	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
20	Monument Case and Cover	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
21	Reset Fencing	LF	1,180	\$20.00	\$23,600.00	\$8.50	\$10,030.00	\$8.40	\$9,912.00	\$9.00	\$10,620.00
22	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
23	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
24A	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
24B	Permanent Signing Incl. Solar LED Systems	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$40,600.00	\$40,600.00
25	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
26	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM 24A					\$985,150.00		\$880,102.50		\$894,349.50		\$975,815.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM 24B					\$1,010,150.00		\$917,102.50		\$919,849.50		\$1,005,415.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: NACHES VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT Project: BONLOW DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 14085B Bid Opening Date: May 27, 2015						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		KRCI, LLC P.O. Box 5120 Wenatchee, WA 98807	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE B - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS											
27	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	546	\$1.00	\$546.00	\$1.25	\$682.50	\$1.25	\$682.50	\$1.00	\$546.00
28	Spare Conduit Bank	LF	125	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$62.00	\$7,750.00	\$62.00	\$7,750.00	\$86.00	\$10,750.00
29	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	85	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00
30	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 12 In.	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	Hydrant Extension	LF	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
32	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00
33	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	396	\$80.00	\$31,680.00	\$41.50	\$16,434.00	\$42.00	\$16,632.00	\$85.00	\$33,660.00
34	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	110	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
35	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL					\$61,951.00		\$51,766.50		\$51,964.50		\$78,581.00
7.9% STATE SALES TAX					\$4,894.13		\$4,089.55		\$4,105.20		\$6,207.90
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$66,845.13		\$55,856.05		\$56,069.70		\$84,788.90
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM 24A					\$1,051,995.13		\$935,958.55		\$950,419.20		\$1,060,603.90
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM 24B					\$1,076,995.13		\$972,958.55		\$975,919.20		\$1,090,203.90
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on May 27, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>I recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company</p>  Project Engineer						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Including Alt. 24A	\$1,184,381.11		
								Including Alt. 24B	\$1,219,381.11		
 HLA Hübregts, Louman Associates, Inc. Civil Engineering • Land Surveying • Planning						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					

*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com